

## KENCES CONTAINER TERMINAL LIMITED

(Formerly VISHRUTHA LOGISTICS LIMITED)

Regd. Off.: "Kences Towers", 8th Floor, No. 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennal - 600 017. Ph.: 2814 4465 / 66 / 2814 4555

Sl No.	IMPORT TARIFF - Revised wef 01/04/2017	20'	40'
1	Import Cargo  LOAD OUT Delivery (without De Stuffing) Transport of Laden  Containers from CCTL to CFS, PNR Processing, Laden Containers  Lift Off, Inspection, Laden Lift On to party's vehicle for Load  out delivery. (If de-stuffing is required for Customs Inspection, it will be charged at extra as applicable)	10600	14000
	DE STUFFING  a) Manual De Stuffing	2000	3000
2	b) Mechanical De Stuffing  Additional Charges for  Polluting, Dusty & Fine Powder Cargo	4000 1500	5000 2500
3	Laden Container Storage Charges per day (General Cargo)  1st day – 3rd day (Free Slab)  4th day – 7th day  8th day – 12th day  13th day – 25th day  26th day – 55th day  56th day – 90th day  From 91st day onwards  Scrap Import  1st day – 3rd day (Free Slab)  4th day – 7th day  8th day – 12th day  13th day – 25th day  26th day – 55th day  26th day – 55th day  56th day – 90th day  From 91st day onwards	0 400 550 850 1100 1400 1700 0 450 600 900 1200 1500 2000	0 500 1000 1600 2200 2500 3000 0 600 1100 1700 2300 2800 4000
4	Charges for Goods warehoused under Sec 49 of Customs Act/ Detained Goods  a) Storage Charges: Maximum of  1. Rs.600/Grid/Week  or  2. Rs.650/M.T/Week  Four weeks storage charges to be collected at the time of warehousing.  b) Destuffing Charges  Manual  Mechanical (upto 3 M.T)  Above 3 M.T Crane Charges will also be applicable  c) Delivery Charges  Upto 3 M.T  Rs.100/M.T (MIN Rs.800)  Above 3 M.T  Rs.2000/M.T (Min Rs.2000)	2000 2000 4000	3000 5000



## Kences CONTAINER TERMINAL LIMITED

(Formerly VISHRUTHA LOGISTICS LIMITED)

Regd. Off.: "Kences Towers", 8th Floor, No. 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennal - 600 017. Ph.: 2814 4465 / 66 / 2814 4555

		20'	40'
5	OTHERS		
	a) Empty Con. Storage charges per Day	100	200
	b) Empty Cont. Lift on/ Lift Off	200	400
	c) Laden Cont. Lift on/ Lift Off	650	950
	d) 25% or above Examination Charges  Manual & Mechanical	1200	1800
	e) 100% Examination Charges (General Cargo)  Manual De Stuffing and Loading into the Container  Mechanical De Stuffing and Loading into the Container	2500 3000	3000 4000
6	Auction Cargo (per container)  Handling and delivery expenses (Valuation & NOC Charges will also be applicable)	Rs. 15,000.00	
7	Crane charges if any will be extra as follows:  Fork lift - 3M.T  Rs 500 per hour or part thereof.  FLT 12M.T capacity  Rs. 1000 per hour or part  thereof Rs. 1000 per hour or part  thereof		
8	Examination-Second & Subsequent Open Order (for each operation)	2500	3500
9	Reefer Containers  (per shift of 8 hours or part thereof)  Electrical & Monitoring Charges per Shift	Rs. 2,400.00	
10	Weighment Charges per operation	Rs. 150.00	
11	Additional transportation charges may apply for Over Dimensional Cargo./ Reefer Container with Gen Set.	2000	3000
12	Trailer Detention (Intercarting)  (For further detention Rs.300/ Per Movement.)		
13	45' Handling and Storage Charges at 125% of 40' rates.		
14	Reefer & ODC Container Handling and Storage Charges at 125% of DC container rates.		
15	Hazardous container handling and storage at 125% of DC container rates.		
16	Semi low bed Trailer for 2 times & Low bed Trailer for 3 times of Normal Trailer Charges		
17	Empty container storage charges and Empty Lift On charges will be applicable in case empties are picked up after the free period of 1 day from destuffing.		
18	Import - Energy Surcharge w.e.f 15/03/2021	500	700
19	Increase in movement charges	3000	4500
20	Fuel Surcharge w.e.f 15.03.2021	650	1300
21	RFID Charges	50	100
22	GST and other statutory charges, as applicable, will be extra		